_	
1.	
1)	
1)	

			4
FORM PTO- 1843-1002	08-14-		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFF
To the Honorable Comm	nissioner		original documents or copy thereof.
10 the Honorable Comm		050	original documents of copy thereor.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ContiGroup Companies, Inc.	101811	350 	ress of receiving party(ies):
	08/30/01	Name: Wayn	e Farms LLC
		Street Address	Allo Cartinantal Drive
_ Individual(s) Asso	ociation		4110 Continental Drive
_ Geeral Partnership _ Lim	ited Partnership	City. Oakwoo	d State: GA Zip: 30566
x Corporation-State Delaware		Individual(e)	citizenship
_ Other		A ssociation	CHIZCHSIND
		General Parti	nership
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	Limited Partr	nership
		Corporation-	State
3. Nature of conveyance:		x Other Lin	nited Liability Corporation Delaware
x Assignment	_ Merger	Te	not dominited in the Heisard Co
	_ 5		not domiciled in the United States, a domesti
_ Security Agreement	_ Change of Name	representative	designation is attached: _ Yes _ No
	_	(Designations mu	ust be a separate document from Assignment)
_ Other		Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No
Execution Date: July 20, 2001		A Total Maria	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s).		
••			
No.(s)		В.	Trademark Registration No.(s)
			1,021,321
5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attact		of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	ed:		
Name: _James R. Sweeney		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sv	wooney & Ohlson	X Enclosed	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	weeney & Onison	. A Enclosed	
City: Chicago State: Illin	nois Zip: 60690-2786	_ Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
		9. Domasit accoun	· mumbou
		8. Deposit accoun	12-0913
		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this form if paying by deposit account.)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing informat	ion i s true and cor	rrect and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.		Me 1	•
	1/1/11-11		7
James R. Sweeney	- CHAMI		July 26, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signatu		Date
	/ / /		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	and the same of th		
	Do not detach i	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to:	ans portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with recorded National 1021321	7		
4.4	Commissioner of Pater		
C:481 74	Box Assig		
Dublic hunden reporting for this summan	Washington, I	D.C. 20231 ut 30 minutes per door	iment to be recorded, including time for reviewing
document and gathering the data needed	1. and completing and reviewing the sam	iple cover sheet. Send	d comments regarding this burden estimate to the l
Patent and Trademark Office. Office of I	Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wash	ington, D.C. 20231, ar	nd to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperv
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washin		· '	J
Reduction Hojeet (0031 0011); Washing	8		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0369

Lyn

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ContiGroup Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office and place of business at 277 Park Avenue, New York NY 10172, has been and is using on FRESH DRESSED AND FROZEN chickens the trademark FLAVOR BEST, Registration No. 1,021,321; and WHEREAS, Wayne Farms LLC., a Delaware limited liability corporation, having an

address of 4110 Continental Drive, Oakwood GA 30566, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ContiGroup Companies, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Wayne Farms LLC, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the mark and including all claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of said trademark.

CONTIGROUP COMPANIES, INC.

By: Barbara A	mustarz
•	

Title: Assistant General Counsel & Assistant Secretary

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF HALL)	

I, a notary public, in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that on the 20 day of July, 2001 appeared before me Barbara S. Mistarz who is personally known to me and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

Sandra L Jones Notary Public, Hall County, Georgia My Commission Expires February 9, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/30/2001 REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0370